MLP 06-11-1999 4-27-99 1010634

HEET

Attorney Docket Number 9885-0003

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION Box Ass	NTS AND TRADEMARKS							
Washington, DC 20231								
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Masato TERADA, Tatsuya Okamura, and Kazuyuki Furuya	Name: ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan							
⊠Assignment □Merger								
□Security Agreement □Change of Name								
□Other	Country (if other than USA): JAPAN							
Execution Date: March 3, 1999								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/	284312							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: March 3, 1999							
A. Patent Application No. (s) filed herewith	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: 1							
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenuc of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.							
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
039/1999au6ilankirkiladaggena35c161150 09284312								
C:58 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
Charles E. Miller 24,576	April 26, 1999							
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date							
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

NY2 - 954426.1

PATENT REEL: 010005 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	WE, Masato TE	RADA, Tatsuya OK.	AMURA and Kazuy	uki FURUYA.,	ASSIGNORS, citizens of	Japan, respectively
residing	at 513-4, Naka	amaru, Fuji-shi,	Shizuoka 416-0933,J	APAN, 140-1, Nak	amaru, Fuji-shi, S	Shizuoka 416-0933,JAPA	N, 68, Aoshima-cho,
Fuji-chi	Shizuoka 417-0	0047, JAPAN,	are the inventors of	the invention in C	PTICAL INFOR	RMATION RECORDING	MEDIUM AND
PRODU	ICTION PROC	ESS THEREFC	OR_ for which we have	e executed an applic	cation for a Paten	t of the United States	
□ whi	ch is executed or	n □ ev	ven date herewith or				
□ whi	ch is identified b	y Pennie & Edr	nonds LLP docket no	ı,			
		•	, Appl				
	_						
and WH	EREAS, Asahi	Kasei Kogyo Ka	abushiki Kaisha, ASS	IGNEE, is desirous	of obtaining our e	entire right, title and interes	st in, to and under
the said	invention and th	ne said application	on:				
	NOW, THER	EFORE, in con	sideration of the sum	of One Dollar (\$1.0	0) to us in hand p	paid, and other good and v	aluable consideration,
the rece	ipt of which is he	ereby acknowled	dged, we, the said AS	SIGNORS, have so	ld, assigned, trans	sferred and set over, and by	y these presents do
hereby s	ell, assign, trans	sfer and set over	r, unto the said ASSIC	GNEE, its successor	s, legal represent	atives and assigns, our ent	tire right, title and
interest	in, to and under	the said invention	on, and the said Unite	d States application	and all divisions,	, renewals and continuation	ns thereof, and all
Patents	of the United Sta	ates which may	be granted thereon ar	nd all reissues and ex	tensions thereof;		
	AND WE HE	REBY authoriz	e and request the Cor	nmissioner of Paten	ts and Trademark	s of the United States, to i	issue the same to the
said AS	SIGNEE, its suc	cessors, legal rep	presentatives and assi	gns, in accordance v	vith the terms of	this instrument.	
	AND WE HE	REBY covenan	nt and agree that we h	ave full right to con	vey the entire int	terest herein assigned, and	that we have not
executed	l, and will not ex	kecute, any agre-	ement in conflict here	ewith.			
	AND WE HE	REBY further o	covenant and agree th	at we will communi	cate to the said A	SSIGNEE, its successors,	legal representatives
and assi	gns, any facts kr	nown to us resp	ecting said invention,	and testify in any le	gal proceeding, s	sign all lawful papers, exec	cute all divisional,
continui	ng, reissue and f	foreign application	ons, make all rightful	oaths, and generally	do everything po	ossible to aid the said ASSI	IGNEE, its successors,
legal rep	resentatives and	assigns, to obta	ain and enforce proper	protection for said	invention in all co	ountries.	
	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREO	F, We hereunto set or	r hands and seals th	e day and year se	et opposite our respective s	ignatures.
	1 1	rd .		1 1-		,	
Date	March,	<u></u>	1999	Masato	deraa	ia	L.S.
	0 0	sed.		\Rightarrow .	N	(a	
Date	march,	, 3, 60	1999	Satsuya	Okamura		LS.
	0 2	· vd		ئ ئ			
Date	march,	3	1999	nozujuki	turnya	•	L.S.
				9 9			
State of)					
) SS.:					
County	of	í					
		,					
	On this	day of	1999	hefore me a Notary	Public in and for	the State and County afor	recaid personally
appeared				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	T done in and for	the state and county ator	csaid, personany
		to me to be the	e person of that name	who signed and see	led the foregoing	instrument, and he acknow	wledged the same
	free act and dee		prison or anathanie,	o bigiiod and sod	non the torogonig	, morament, and ne ackno	mouged the same
1113	act and acc						
							Materia District
							Notary Public.

PATENTY2-927512.1
REEL: 010005 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 04/27/1999